
FEMA Voluntary Agency Liaisons 

I – Boston, MA 
John Stewart 

(o) 617-956-7602 
(c) 978-434-7948 

John.Stewart@fema.dhs.gov 
Donna Nelson 

(c) 617-416-9270 
Donna.Nelson@fema.dhs.gov  
Kathryn “Katie” Halliday  

(c) 718-747-4565 
Kathryn.Halliday@fema.dhs.gov  

II – New York, NY 
Julie Blanciak 

(o) 212-680-8634 
(c) 202-731-2923 

Julie.Blanciak@fema.dhs.gov 

II (CAD) – San Juan, PR 
José Cardona 

(o) 787-296-3563 
(c) 787-405-8342 

Jose.Cardona@fema.dhs.gov 

III – Philadelphia, PA 
Lorra “Michelle” Breeland 

(o) 215-931-5584 
(c) 202-805-7523 

Lorra.Breeland@fema.dhs.gov 

IV – Atlanta, GA 
Lesli Remaly 

(c) 678-429-3495 
Lesli.Remaly-Netter@fema.dhs.gov 

James “Jim” Davis 
(c) 470-292-0547 

James.DavisJr@fema.dhs.gov  
Louis Carrow 

(c) 202-802-3217 
Louis.Carrow@fema.dhs.gov 

Ronan Dalcross 
(c) 202-705-9703 

Ronan.Dalcross@fema.dhs.gov 

Charles “Larry” Buckner 
(Donations) 

(c) 404-326-1580 
Charles.Buckner@fema.dhs.gov 

V – Chicago, IL 
Regina “Jeannie” Moran 

(c) 202-821-3867 
Regina.Moran@fema.dhs.gov 

Sara Echols 
(c) 202-417-4136 

Sara.Echols@fema.dhs.gov 

VI – Denton, TX 
Jamie Dake 

(o) 940-898-5186 
(c) 940-255-9652 

Jamie.Dake@fema.dhs.gov 
Mark Davis (Donations) 

(o) 940-898-5407 
(c) 940-235-5661 

Mark.Davis2@fema.dhs.gov  

VII – Kansas City, MO 
Adrian Walker 

(o) 816-283-7979 
(c) 816-377-7110 

Adrian.Walker@fema.dhs.gov 

VIII – Denver, CO 
Paul “Brooks” MacRoberts 

(o) 303-202-8962 
(c) 720-376-1054 

Paul.MacrobertsII@fema.dhs.gov 
Matthew Cedar  
(o) 303-202-8945  
(c) 720-450-6427 

Matthew.Cedar@fema.dhs.gov 

IX – Oakland, CA 
Charles Craig 

(o) 510-627-7107 
(c) 510-418-5117 

Charles.Craig@fema.dhs.gov 

IX (PAO) –  
Honolulu, HI 
Michael Kern 

(o) 808-851-7926 
(c) 808-212-6698 

Michael.Kern@fema.dhs.gov 

X – Bothell, WA 
Michael “Mike” Riedy 

(o) 425-487-4783 
(c) 425-949-2571 

Michael.Riedy@fema.dhs.gov  
Terri Giles 

(o) 425-487-5379 
(c) 425-420-5379 

Terri.Giles@fema.dhs.gov 
HQ – Washington, DC 

Liz Gibson (Chief) 
(c) 202-251-0233 

Liz.Gibson@fema.dhs.gov 
Teresa “Terry” Wood  

(c) 202-573-1058 
Teresa.Wood@fema.dhs.gov  

Phil Shaw 
(o) 202-212-2797 

Philip.Shaw@fema.dhs.gov 
Sarah Byrne 

(c) 202-407-0960 
Sarah.Byrne1@fema.dhs.gov 

Alfred “AC” Claud 
(c) 202-802-7128 

Alfred.Claud@fema.dhs.gov 
Alyssa Young 

(c) 202-436-5605 
Alyssa.Young@fema.dhs.gov 

Denise Gilliam 
(c) 202-731-1982 

Denise.Gilliam@fema.dhs.gov 
Don Bonchack (Donations) 

(c) 202-631-4903 
Don.Bonchack@fema.dhs.gov 

August 8, 2016 

Contact us and subscribe 
for FEMA VAL Community emails 
at VAL-Team@fema.dhs.gov. 
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